Agenda Business, Finance, & Justice Committee

November 8, 2021 6:30 p.m.

BY TELECONFERENCE

Call to Order: Chairman William Lowe

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 10/21/21

Order of Business:

TR 21-153

Do Pass
4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FOR THE NORTHERN

DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robert Hufft

TR 21-154

Do Pass
4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS, THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA, AND ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY MICHAEL F. HARDER FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUPPORTING THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EFFORTS TO KEEP TRIBAL COMMUNITIES SAFE Sponsor: Robert Hufft

TR 21-156

Do Pass
4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE MORRIS POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING GEOSAFE MOBILE SERVICES TO THE MORRIS POLICE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: William Lowe

TR 21-158

Postpone for One month 3-1

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO UPHOLD AND ENFORCE THE OFFICIAL NAME AND SEAL OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Adam Jones III

TR 21-159

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION IF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF LISA OTIPOBY-HERBERT TO

SERVE AS THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT TRIAL COURT OF THE

MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Robert Hufft

NCA 21-113 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

Do Pass
Substitute
3-0 (Postponed 10/21/21)

A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

SUBCHAPTER 10 ENTITLED "SEXUAL

Thomasene Yahola Osborn

(Postponed 10/21/21)

NCA 21-123
A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA
TITLE 36, CHAPTER 3, ENTITLED "MOTOR VEHICLE TAX AND
LICENSE CODE" Sponsor: Travis Scott

NCA 21-124 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE

Do Pass
4-0

GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MVSKOKE LOAN FUND Sponsor: **Adam Jones III** (\$200,000.00)

NCA 21-125 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 21-104

(A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING A CONTINUING BUDGET ORDINANCE AND PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURES FOR FY

4-0 2022) AS AMENDED BY NCA 21-108 Sponsor: Robert Hufft

NCA 21-126 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIGHTHORSE

Do Pass POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR JAIL FEES Sponsor: Robert Hufft 4-0 (\$627,000.00)

NCA 21-127 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE

EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FROM THE UNITED STATES BUREAU OF Do Pass JUSTICE ASSISTANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 SPECIAL 4-0 ASSISTANCE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY PROGRAM FUND GRANT TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE **Sponsor: Robert Hufft** (\$500,000.00)

NCA 21-133 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO AMEND ARTICLE IX OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, Failed ADDING SECTION 2, ENTITLED "CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION" 1-3

Sponsor: Adam Jones III

Referred Legislation:

Other Business:

Do Pass

Substitute

GOAB

OneFire

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: